TRANSMITTAL LETTER



Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Straight Line, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)
SUBJECT:	Organia Line, Lnc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75

Filing Fee

& Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$87.50

Filing Fee

Filing Fee,

& Certified Copy

Certified Copy & Certificate of

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Thomas E. JAVOR
Name (Printed or typed)

(561) 285-8365 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

SWORN AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Tem ESSE	FEB 12 RETARY AHASSE
SS: COUNTY OF POLK	tu Ö
KNOW ALL YE MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	AM II: 25 STATE FLORIDA
That on this 6th day of February 2001, personally cappeared before me Anna Gulledge, known, and known to after being first duly sworn, deposes and says:	ame and
I Steve D. Moss am releasing the name Straight Line Inc. Document G28513 to Thomas E. Javor and at no time will revoke the dissolution.	Number
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. Steve D. Moss	
SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN TO before me this <u>(e</u> <u>february</u> 2001. Anna Mulledol	day of
NOTARY PUBLIC /	
My Commission Expires //-30-02	
Personally KnownOR Produced Identification	
Type of Identification Produced <u>Druvers Ricensel</u>	

ARTICLES OF INCORP In compliance with Chapter 607	PORATION 7 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME	libe: Straight Line Inc.	·
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL The principal place of business/m	<u>L OFFICE</u> nailing address is: 7945 S.E. Fairc Hobe Sound, F.	hitd Way 1 33455
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corpo	pration is organized is: Instalation o	f Tile & Marble
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	100	
Thomas E. Javor, fres 7945 SE Fairchild War	FICERS DIRECTORS (optional) sident Charyl A JAVOR, Secret 1 1945 SE Fairchild way	tary/Treasure
Hobe Sound, F1 33455 Shares - 50%	sident Charyl A JAVOR, Secre 1945 SE Fairchild way Hobe, Sound, Fl 33455 Shares-	56%
The <u>name and Florida street add</u>	ERED AGENT Iress of the registered agent is: Thomas E JAVOR 7945 SE Fairchild Way Hobe Sound, F1 33455	FILED 01 FEB 12 AN II: 25 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
ruring veen numea as registerea agent t	**************************************	

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{2/9/01}{\text{Date}}$